DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

2019-932284

07/18/2019 04:07 PM

A.P.N.:1420-28-311-041

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Ernest E. Adler, Esq. KILPATRICK, ADLER & BULLENTINI 412 N. Division Street Carson City, Nevada 89703

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ruth Anne Goshorn 2866 Sierra Mesa Court Minden, NV 89423

AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NEVADA)
	: ss.
CARSON CITY)

- I, Ruth Anne Goshorn, do hereby swear under perjury that the assertions of this affidavit are true and declare the following:
 - 1. Ruth Anne Goshorn, is the surviving tenant.
- 2. Marvin C. Goshorn, the decedent described in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Marvin C. Goshorn, who is named as one of the parties in the deed dated April 22, 2015, executed by James F. Jeffrey and Suzanne E. Jeffrey, as husband and wife as joint tenants to Marvin C. Goshorn and the undersigned, as joint tenants, recorded on May 26, 2015, File No. 2015-862653, of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the property described as follows:

Lot 109, Block G, as shown on the Final Map #PD99-02-05 for SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT 5, a Planned Development, recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on May 4, 2001 in Book 501, at Page 1402, as Document No. 513570, and further Certificate of Amendment recorded July 17, 2001 in Book 701, Page 3937 as document No. 518483.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

3. At the time of death of Marvin C. Goshorn, title to the real property described in paragraph 2 above continued to be held by MARVIN C. GOSHORN AND RUTH ANNE GOSHORN, husband and wife, as joint tenants. As a result of the death of Marvin C. Goshorn and the joint tenancy form of title, the real property described in paragraph 2 above is now owned by RUTH ANNE GOSHORN, surviving joint tenant.

Dated this Oday of July, 2019.

Ruth Anne Goshorn, Surviving Joint Tenant

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN (or affirmed) to before me by Ruth Anne Goshorn, Surviving Joint Tenant this **(b)** day of July, 2019.

Notary Public

NATASHA KIERNAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
No. 13-9804-3
My Appl. Exp. Jan. 15, 2021



(STATE OF NEVADA)

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

	LE NO. 4022567		CERTIF	ICATE O	F DEATH	j		2018010 STATE FILE NUM		
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MI	DDLE,LAST,SUFFIX	3)			2 DATE OF D	EATH (Mo/Day/Yea		TY OF DEATH	
PERMANENT	Marvin C	:harles	(SOSHORN	I	1	e 01, 2018	1	Washoe	
BLACK INK				AL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give street ar 3e			Hosp, or Inst. indica	ate DOA OP/Emer		
	İ					npatient(Specify)				
DECEDENT	Reno 5 RACE (Specify)					Jan IIII al		atient	Male_	
	White		No - Non-Hispanic (Years)			MOS D	UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr			
			<u> </u>		83	The state of the s		- U	une 13, 1934	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C/		OF WHAT COUNTRY				12. SURVIVING SPOUS			
HANDBOOK	name country) Nebraska 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	nited States				Ruth Anne HARRISON IND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed				
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	-7142		CUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of Certified Public Accountant							
RESIDENCE ITEMS		b. COUNTY		TOWN OR LOCA		REET AND NU	Aerospace			
			1,00,0111,	1		. 3	la control of the con	7	15e, INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No)	
· ->	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FI	Douglas	46.3	Minden		Sierra M			or No) Yes	
PARENTS	1	larold GOSH	•		17. MOTHERIF	ARENI - NAM	IE (First Middle La	•	\)	
:	18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type or			MAILING ADDRE	(C) (C) 000	ED No Obic	Marie ME`	IERS		
	Ruth Anne (,	100.1	WAILING ADDRE			r rown, state, zip) t Minden, Neva	40 00423		
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO		(A) 19h CEMETERS	OR CREMATO		na wesa C	19c. LOCA		own State	
ISPOSITION	Cremation		ily) 136. OLIVICICI		Sierra Cremato	orv /		arson City Ne		
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN	ATURE (Or Person	Acting as Such) 2	76	7%		ESS OF FACILITY	arson Oity Ne	SVAGA 09700	
a G		BLANSETT	L	ICENSE NUMBE			nerals & Crema	tions-Chapel	of the Vallev	
1	SIGNATU	RE AUTHENTICA	TED	FD861	1		81 N Roop Cars	•	•	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRI	ESS		The state of the s	1	<			,	
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title) CALEB FRINK APRN 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) June 04, 2018 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 10:28 22a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH									
CERTIFIER	ED 1 9.5 216 DATE SIGNED (Mo/DayNy) 216 HOUR OF DEATH							DEATH		
	[S PHYSICIAN JE OT		ED.	. O S	MOUNCED DE	AD (Mo/Day/Yr)	220 PROMOLIA	ICED DEAD AT (Hour)	
; ; }	원들 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING 은행 (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE				<u>ှ</u> င္					
	238. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE	Caleb Fri	nk APRN 1155	Mill St Reno	NV 89502	(CORONER) (type or Print)	23b. LICENS	RN002182	
REGISTRAR	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)		A STEBBINS		b DATE RECEIVE	D BY REGIST	RAR 24c, DEA		MUNICABLE DISEASE	
, COISTRAK	_ \	- 4	UTHENTICATED	(1)	fo/Day/Yr) J	une 04, 201		YES 🗍	NO X	
CAUSE OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Cardioresp		CAUSE PER LINE F	OR (a), (b), AND			 	Interval b	etween onset and death	
		A CONSEQUENCE	OF:		/ /			Interval b	etween onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Aspiration	Pneumonia.	The same of the sa	/				1		
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE	OF-					Interval b	etween onset and death	
CAUSE >	(c) Unknown I	٠,						i		
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		A CONSEQUENCE (OF					Interval b	petween onset and death	
	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO	ONDITIONS-Condition	ons contributing to dea	ath but not resulti	ng in the underlying	cause given îr		AUTOPSY (Specifior No)	27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER	
\ \	Office ACC CHICAGE LIGHT		1	 				No No	(Specify Yes or No)	
\ \	OR PENDING INVEST, (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (7	HOUR OF INJURY	-	HOW INJURY OC	CURRED			
	28e INJURY AT WORK (Specify 2 Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJU puilding, etc. (Specify	RY-Athome, farm, s	treet, factory, offi	ce 28g. LOCATIO	ON STRE	ET OR R F D. No.	CITY OR TOW	/N STATE	
75-	70.	487	and the second second							

STATE REGISTRAR





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE REGISTRAR

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

JUN 05 2018

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

